IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

RONNA MARTINO and RAYMOND MARTINO,		
Petitioners,		
-VS-	CASE NO.	SC03-334
WAL-MART STORES, INC.,		
Respondent.		

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS ON MERITS

On Appeal from the Fourth District Court of Appeal of the State of Florida

SCHULER & HALVORSON, P.A.
1615 Forum Place, Ste. 4-D
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
and
CARUSO & BURLINGTON, P.A.
Suite 3A/Barristers Bldg.
1615 Forum Place
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(561) 686-8010
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

]	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii - iv
PREFACE	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
ARGUMENT	3
POINT I	3
THE FOURTH DISTRICT ERRED IN REFUSING TO RECOGNIZE A CAUSE OF ACTION FOR "FIRST PARTY" SPOLIATION OF EVIDENCE	
<u>POINT II</u>	12
THE FOURTH DISTRICT PROPERLY REVERSED THE TRIAL COURT'S GRANT OF DIRECTED VERDICT ON PLAINTIFFS' NEGLIGENCE CLAIM WHICH WAS BASED ON THE MODE OF OPERATION THEORY	
CONCLUSION	14
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	15
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE SIZE & STYLE	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	PAGE
Attwood v. Singletary 661 So.2d 1216 (Fla. 1995)	12
Bondu v. Gurvich 473 So.2d 1307 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1984) <u>rev</u> . <u>den</u> ., 484 So.2d 7 (Fla. 1986)	10, 14
Boyd v. Travelers Ins. Co. 652 N.E.2d 267 (Ill. 1995)	4, 5
Brisson v. W.T. Grant Co. 79 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1955)	16
Cedars-Sinai Medical Center v. Superior Court 954 P.2d 511 (Cal. 1998)	12, 13
<u>Chambers v. Nasco, Inc.</u> 501 U.S. 32 (1991)	9
Christian v. Kenneth Chandler Construction Company 658 So.2d 408 (Ala. 1995)	4
Coleman v. Eddy Potash, Inc. 905 P2d 185 (N.N. 1995) overruled in part on other grounds, 34 P3d 1148 (N.M. 2001)	4
Continental Insurance Company v. Herman 576 So.2d 313 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1990) rev. den., 598 So.2d 76 (Fla. 1991)	10
<u>Dillon v. Nissan Motor Co.</u> 986 F.2d 263 (8 th Cir. 1993)	12

Fontana v. Wilson World Maingate Condo 717 So.2d 199 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1998)	16
Hazen v. Municipality of Anchorage 71 8 P.2d 456 (Alaska 1986)	4
Headley v. Chrysler Motor Corporation 141 F.R.D. 362, 366 (D.Mass. 1991)	7, 9, 12
Koplin v. Rosel Well Perforators, Inc. 734 P.2d 1177 (Kan. 1987)	4
Manor Care Health Services, Inc. v. Osmose Wood Preserving 764 A2d 475 (N.J. App. 2001)	4
Moakley v. Smallwood 826 So.2d 221 (Fla. 2002)	11
Murphy v. Target Products 580 N.E.2d 687 (Ind. Ct. App. 1991)	4
Oliver v. Stinson Lumber Co. 993 P.2d 11 (Mont. 1999)	5
Owens v. Publix Supermarkets, Inc. 802 So.2d 315 (Fla. 2001)	16
Panich v. Iron Wood Products Corporation 445 N.W.2d 795 (Mich. App. 1989)	4
Rhea v. Hackney 157 So. 190 (Fla. 1934)	12
Rose v. Palm Beach County 361 So.2d 135 (Fla. 1978)	11
Rosenblit v. Zimmerman 766 A.2d 749 (N.J. 2001)	6, 9

Sacramona v. Bridgestone-Firestone, Inc. 106 F.3d 444 (1st Cir. 1997)	12
<u>Smith v. Atkinson</u> 771 So.2d 429 (Ala. 2000)	4, 5
Smith v. Howard Johnson Co., Inc. 615 N.E.2d 1037 (Ohio 1993)	4
Smith v. Superior Court 198 Cal. Rptr. 829 (Cal. App. 1984)	14
Soriano v. B & B Cash Grocery Stores, Inc. 757 So.2d 514 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	15
Thompson v. Owensby 704 N.E. 2d 134 (Ind. App. 1998)	4
<u>Unigard Security Insurance Co. v.</u> <u>Lakewood Engineering & Manufacturing Corp.</u> 982 F.2d 363 (9 th Cir. 1992)	10
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Johnson 106 S.W. 3d 718 (Tex. 2003)	8
